
Islamabad, the 15th December, 2025
Tel: (051)9215651

PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Public Service Commission has recommended the following candidates for

appointment against the posts of SUPERVISOR (BS-16), NATIONAL NUCLEAR DETECTION

ARCHITECTURE (NNDA), REVENUE DIVISION, FEDERAL BOARD OF REVENUE.

Domicile/ QuotaName of CandidatesRoll NoS. No

itertained in this
3.

regard.

(Javed Akhtar Javed)
Director (FS)

NO.F.4-211/2023-R-FS-I
FEDERAL PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Aga Khan Road, Sector F-5/1

Copy to:-
1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)

2. The Commission has no name to recommend against remaining ten [10) posts reserved 

for Punjab (Open Merit=02, Minority/Non-Muslims quota=01 & Women quota=01), Sindh 

(Rural) (Open Merit=01 & Women quota=01), Sindh (Urban) (Open Merit=01), KPK (Open 

Merit=02) and EX-FATA (Open Merit=01). The said posts have been reported unfilled / vacant to 

the Ministry concerned with the request to revisit Recruitment Rules for the post and then furnish

Punjab/Merit 
Punjab/Merit 
Balochistan_QM 
Punjab_QM 
Sindh Rural_OM 
Sindh Urban_OM 
Punjab_QM 
Punjab_OM 
Punjab_OM 
KPK_QM_______
Punjab_OM 
Punjab_OM 
Punjab_OM 
Punjab OM

01352
03290
04073
00588
01712
01866
00211
00223
00652
01468
01274
02556
01190
03265

Saba Sadiq_______________
Raheel Tasleem___________
Sajid Usman______________
Ahsan Kareem____________
KashafShah______________
Sultana Jabeen____________
Ayesha______________ _
Hasan Iqbal______________
Aoun Muhammad_________
Syed Ahmad Ali Shah_______
Noor Ul Ain Bibi___________
Muhammad Usman Mansoor 
Muhammad Umair________
Muzammil Javed

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.

SO to Chairman.
Director General (Recruitment).
Website Manager, (for FPSC Websitej/Facilitation Centre, IT Wing, FPSC.
Director (Home Publicity), PID, Islamabad.
The Information Officer, PID, Islamabad.
AD (ST), FPSC (for providing written marks of the candidates to IT Wing).

a fresh requisition to advertise the same.

It may be noted that no further written communication shall be
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