



Tel: (051) 9215651

Islamabad, the 15th December, 2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Public Service Commission has recommended the following candidates for appointment against the posts of **SUPERVISOR (BS-16), NATIONAL NUCLEAR DETECTION ARCHITECTURE (NND), REVENUE DIVISION, FEDERAL BOARD OF REVENUE.**

S. No	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Domicile/ Quota
1.	01352	Saba Sadiq	Punjab/Merit
2.	03290	Raheel Tasleem	Punjab/Merit
3.	04073	Sajid Usman	Balochistan_OM
4.	00588	Ahsan Kareem	Punjab_OM
5.	01712	Kashaf Shah	Sindh Rural_OM
6.	01866	Sultana Jabeen	Sindh Urban_OM
7.	00211	Ayesha	Punjab_OM
8.	00223	Hasan Iqbal	Punjab_OM
9.	00652	Aoun Muhammad	Punjab_OM
10.	01468	Syed Ahmad Ali Shah	KPK_OM
11.	01274	Noor Ul Ain Bibi	Punjab_OM
12.	02556	Muhammad Usman Mansoor	Punjab_OM
13.	01190	Muhammad Umair	Punjab_OM
14.	03265	Muzammil Javed	Punjab_OM

2. The Commission has no name to recommend against remaining ten **(10)** posts reserved for Punjab (**Open Merit=02, Minority/Non-Muslims quota=01 & Women quota=01**), Sindh (**Rural**) (**Open Merit=01 & Women quota=01**), Sindh (**Urban**) (**Open Merit=01**), KPK (**Open Merit=02**) and EX-FATA (**Open Merit=01**). The said posts have been reported unfilled / vacant to the Ministry concerned with the request to revisit Recruitment Rules for the post and then furnish a fresh requisition to advertise the same.

3. It may be noted that no further written communication shall be entertained in this regard.


(Javed Akhtar Javed)
Director (FS)

Copy to:-

- 1) SO to Chairman.
- 2) Director General (Recruitment).
- 3) Website Manager, (for FPSC Website)/Facilitation Centre, IT Wing, FPSC.
- 4) Director (Home Publicity), PID, Islamabad.
- 5) The Information Officer, PID, Islamabad.
- 6) AD (ST), FPSC (for providing written marks of the candidates to IT Wing).

